Millstone Borough



WHEREAS, Complete Streets is a program that investigates, creates programs and assists communities with the implementation of trails, bikeways and other such activities, and

WHEREAS, Millstone Borough has been observed by the Complete Streets program as a potential partner in such a program, and

WHEREAS, Millstone Borough has a desire to investigate such a request to see if it is beneficial to its stakeholders.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Millstone, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey of our intent to establish a committee of three members, appointed by the Mayor, for the sole purpose of investigating this program and its benefits to our community.

I, Gregory J. Bonin, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Millstone, in the County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Millstone Borough Council during their regular meeting of August 23, 2017.

Gregory J. Bonin, Millstone Borough Clerk